SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant

=

KAREN GIFFORD
DANIEL GIFFORD

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

J

Wednesday, February 1, 2017
2016CV920
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs
Adve_rtising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Caopies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Decketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs 524,00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.036.77
Proth_c_motary, Acknowiedge_ Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicl't_or Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search - %500
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,827.77
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,738.54
Total Municipal Costs $1,738.54
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,633.31

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn_sylvania: 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
DITECTIFINANCIAL LLC VS KARIN & DANIEL GIFFORD
NO. 160-2016 ED NO. 920-2016 ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: FEBRUARY 1,2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s p066G%° 3633"?
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Ybl, 0

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT § ™

MISC. COSTS § 210,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 382,31

PURCHASER(S):. M 5,},..._. /</ &’} /e
ADDRESS: /ot ] JHL  Bhel Sii e (Yoo /O)L-»[a bt 1S7a3

NAMES(S) ON DELED:

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s Y83 3/
LESS DEPOSIT: s /30,0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 233,23/




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 212901 Invoice Date: 05/01/2017 10:18:35 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S QFFICE
Chg# Charge/Payment/ Fee Description ___Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201703314 BRIARCREEK BORO
Grantor - GIFFORD, KAREN 05/01/17 10:18:43 AM
Grantee - FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSO
Consideration - $4,283.31
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER 513.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFFS DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7776 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE _ $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVQICE (367.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: May 1, 2017 10:20:25 AM ) ' o ' ' ) Page = 1



1617 IFK Boulevard. Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA (9103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
decdinstructions @phelanhallinan.com

Post Sale Depurtment. Ext. 1477
February 2. 2017

Oifice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KAREN GIFI'ORD
DANIEL GIFFORD
7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-5762
2016-CV-920

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Flallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ.” to FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

bnelosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stumped seli~addressed
enveiope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

On behall of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, I.LP

P11 # 981817
fattorney UserID/



BEV- 18} £X02.15)

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Stute Tax Paid T

REALTY TRANSKFER TAX

Bouk N umber

COMMONWEALTI OFPENNSYIVANTA STATEMEN T OF VALUE
. DEFARTMENT O REVENUT . . ) .
" BUREAL OF INDIVIDUA] TAXES
DEFT. 2806413
HARRISEURG, PA 17128 a0t

See Reverse for Instructions

t\_fl)r‘_ed\Thtm the ful! vulie; '-_P[Jﬁl ﬁiu e e virlu.\r(:u.ﬁi c:';iri;m:_j.tTi['r. or

CNEIR[LOR please sftach zidilional sheets A Sazlenenr of Value SOV s ot reguized if Lhe transfer is whelly BXCINPL I s hased an

- ﬂl.‘l‘_ﬁtfﬂiuﬂljj&puhh{ 1 %ﬂum\&_\'u is rennumengd el g S;&JCCUI]‘I&V all dmunﬂ; Filel fuy recurday,

_A _(QR&SPO\E; be directed to  the [ollawing persom:
Name [ L ) L .

- Phelan Lallinan Diamond & Jones, L1.p - -

Mailing Adtdress T _____”(1_[5—__——___*_'___

ansideruliog is i

-| Telephone Number:

215-563-7000

Stae |ZIP Code
PA ]_91!]3___ .

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza — i Philadelphia -
.B.  TRANSFER DA T _ - .
[t of Aceeplance of Documeny _2.*'_2?_ ?J E . | T T
Grantor s assans) T T — | Telephons Nomier _—FHT\)EI—N?M—_—__ T [ Telephone Nambar,
. , e - FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 1-213-5375-1400
T - 0553 -
B L B - e [

Mailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380, W, Main Street § ) _| PO Box 650043 ) -
Gy T T T T — __['Elizm Code iy T T ___’Tmﬁ P Code
Bloomsburg criow — — A PA Lss pams _ X _y7saes

R RYAL STATE L(_)C.J\TIQN_
Street Address
7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWIC K, PA I5603-
5762

(_'-"F"’__h_ T T T School District T _ Tax Parcel Number T —————
LOLUMBLA DT — — — —ipERWICK _lososoroomo L

D, VALUATION DATA

City. Townstip, Borongh

ERIAR CREEK BOROUGIT

_ - =2, ._________._'__.__._______.________.________
 Way transaction part of A assignment or relecation? [ | v SN

=3 20,000.00
6. Comupurted Value
= $49,412.79

1. Actuad Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration

$ 20,000,010 (wimliﬂ@ o -+ 0—___.__

4. County Assesced Vil 5. Common Level Ratio Factor
5133910 X 369
E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer ty instructions for cxemption statys,
12. Amount of Txemption Clanned ib. Percentaye of Grantor's Interest in Real
= $49.412.79. )

le. Percentage of Grantor's Tnierest Conveyed

| 0%

Esiate ’
Mo

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exeruption Claimed. .
Will or intestate sucoession
{Naine of Decedent) Fislate File Number

Transte e a Trust (Artach complete opy of trust agroement tdentitying ull honeficiaries.)
Transfer feom a wost, Dawe or transfer inlo dhe trust L ]
Wirest was amended srach a copy of orlginal and amended st T — T

Transter between proncipai amnd ageatsergw party. (Arach compleae cupy of agency/siraw [MUTY agroement.}

Transler to ihe Commonwealth, the Uaied Stes and {nstrumenialiries Ly 2ifi, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condemuation.

{If condemnation or in Jiew of condemnation, atiach copy of resolution.}

Transier frem Hrtragor (oo helder of o mortgage io delaulr.

(Amach copy ol martgage and autesassignment )

Carrective continna ory deed. (Attach cumplets copy of the prior deed heing corrected or confi rinecl.}

Statitory coerperate consulidation, merge, or division (Atuch copy of articlos)
_ Fther tPlzitse explain CRETIALEON cla_ilned.ijalher_[han listed ahoyve.

OO0 O Oz og o

Under Penalties of taw. 1 declare 1hat I ltave examined this Statement, including secompanying information, and (o the best of my
knowledge and belicl, it is true, correct and complete.

Fe ol Curye: ot leol o1 K P thhe Purty

L.

FAILURE TO COMPLETT, THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPIICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THI DEFD.




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

s Gitfad

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE___ _
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICLE PER DEF. $ £S.00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 24P

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ A0

POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJIOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $.5,80

NOTARY '[‘OTAL***********E****ﬁ*** $ QOE !(j)

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /036,77

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $100.00 |
’]()TAL o ok s ofe e ok ok ok ok e sk ok s ok ok ofe ok ok ok ok ke ok $‘ /336377

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ £77.00

TOTAL **#irsoiikkxisrsststs § 277,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $_§.00

TOTAL %% % % ok sfeotode s sk o ook oo Aok ok % 5:@

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $47738,<Y
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ¥*#¥eksctbsdasiansssrin § 7725 S
SURCHARGT: FEE (DSTFE) $ /30,60
MISC. % o
$

TO'[AL LEREEE L EE LT EEE FE T EY $ bl

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3633,3/



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2016-CV-920
35 W. Main St No.: 2016-ED-160
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC., F/K/A GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC., S/B/M GREEN TREE
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY VS, KAREN GIFFORD, and DANIEL GIFFORD
No.: 2016-CVY-920, No.: 2016-ED-160

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed,***

**Property is listed for the 02/01/2017 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 981817



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DITECH FINANCTAL, LLC., F/K/A GREEN TREE - COLUMBIA COUNTY
SERVICING, LLC., S/B/M GREEN TREE :
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
KAREN GIFFORD : No.: 2016-CV-920
DANIEL GIFFORD No.: 2016-ED-160
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R,C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached he Exhibit “A”,

s'/

VAV A
Je ﬂ 7 ¥eai, EsqsTd. No.315213
JAN 17 2017 Atfor@y for Plaintiff

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

Date:

PH # 981817



Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC.,
s/b/m Green Tree Consumer Discount Company

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LI Y

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO.: 2016-CV-920
Karen Gifford
Daniel Gifford : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m Green Tree Consumer Discoont Com pany, Plaintiff in the

above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
mformation conceming the real property located at 7608 Columbia Aven ue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762.

1.

3

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,

please so indicate)
Karen Gifford 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762

Daniel Gifford 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Karen Gifford 7600 Columbia Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603-5762

Daniel Gifford 7600 Columbia Avenne
Berwick, PA 18603-5762

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

PH # 981817



Berwick Area Joint Sewer Anth ority C/O
Anthony J. Medonald, Esquire

Buil, Bull & Mcdonald, LLP.
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Tenant/Qccupant 7600 Columbia Avenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

1.8, Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Berwick, PA 18603-5762

6th Floor, Strawberry 8q.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Wiltlow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Cotumbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:  JAN 17 2097

PH # 981817

c///;;}f;?

Phelan Hallingn Bfimond & Jones, LLP

Tennie C. TsaitEsq., Td. Ne.315213

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, 1P TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

001664230

AMOUNT
*aA$2,933.31

Tasnn £

DATE
42172017
PAY  TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 317100 Dollars
TO THE Sherniff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
$IG [981817] 7800 COLUMBIA AVENUE (201 6-CV-820}
PR LGOS BRRMENE CORPANG 3 AT HENG VR IR Tt iy et AR R R e Y

"OOAEEL 230 KO3RD0LE0A8 3B ASOBREEWC

PAGR ARG SR AT W THE 3

o AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/24/2017 Fee:

GIFFORD DANIEL & KAREN
7600 COLUMBIA BLVD
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 13,391
Balances as of 01/24/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBLIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

$5.00

Cert. NO: 28177

District: BRIARCREEK BORO

Deed:

20061 -2477

Location: 7600 COLUMBIA BLVD
Parcel Id:o0s -01A-007-00,000

PENALTY

Per:

DISCOUNT PAID

BALANCE



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LISA STEINMAN Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant : Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC, F/K/A GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC,
S/B/M GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vs. KAREN GIFFORD and DANIEL GIFFORD

No.: 2016-CV-920

Dear Sir'Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

LISA STEINMAN

cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC., F/K/A GREEN :
TREE SERVICING, LLC,, $/B/M GREEN TREE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION
: NOQ. 2016-CV-920
KAREN GIFFORD
DANIEL GIFFORD
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P.. 404(2)/403

I'hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail return receipt requested, to KAREN
GIFFORD and DANIEL GIFFORD on 12/5/16 in accordance with the Order of Court dated
11/23/16. The property was posted on 12/8/16,

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating 1o the unsworn falsification to authorities,

Phelan Zl]injiamond & Jones, LLP
DATE: l,/(o'{f' 7 By: B-—— —————— ~

Abigail Brunner, Esq., Id”No.319034
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC., F/K/A GREEN :
TREE SERVICING, LLC., S/B/M GREEN TREE : CIVIL DIVISION
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY :

Plaintiff
v.

KAREN GIFFORD
DANIEL GIFFORD

Defendants

AND NOW, this _ 2> day of _INOyueatey

NO. 2016-CV-920

ORDER

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendants KAREN GIFFORD and DANIEL GIFFORD by:

A

AN

PH # 981817

REGULAR MAIL TO KAREN GIFFORD at 7600 COLUMBIA
AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5762, and DANIEL GIFFORD
at 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5762
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

CERTIFIED MAIL TO KAREN GIFFORD at 7600 COLUMBIA
AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5762, and DANIEL GIFFORD
at 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5762
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

POSTING 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-
5762

BY THE COURT:

l’:}_l_m_\“:ﬂ&m@ :C:‘;%.ﬂ\oj%\i

CC PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNM A}
PLAINTIFF COLUMBI1A COUNTY
DITECH FINANCIAL, LL.C., F/K/A GREEN TREE SERVICING,
LLC.. 5/B/M GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY  PH#981817

DEEENDANT SERVICE TEAM! &
EAREN GIFFORD COURT NO.: 2016-CY-920
DANIEL GIFFORD

SERVE KAREN GIFFORD AT: TYPE OF ACTION
Y600 COLUMBIA AVENLE XX Notice of Sheriff*s Sale
BERWICK, P4 18683-5762 SALE DATE: 020172017

*¥**PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY *#x

SERVED
FFORD, Defendant on the 3’{" day of wbﬁcb&ﬁm 210 16, a 2: af

MUE BERWICK, ['A 15603-3767, in the manner described below:

Served and made known to | K AREN G
welock P M at 20008 OLUMBIA
— Defendant personghy sered
__ Adult family mermber with whom Defendanys) residels).

Relationship is :
—- Adultn charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendany(s) residefs).
— Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of busincss.
— .. a0 officer of said Defendant's company,

XX_Other- POSTED T8 PROPERTY
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
L Repsld Moll, compeient adult, hereby verify that  personaily posted the property with a lrue and cormect

copy of the Notge of Sherif)’s Saly in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. T understang that this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to vnsworn Falsification 1o aythorities. _
Dmt:ﬁ-{_&ﬁ A NAME (5-’74 MMQ

rivEDNavE _ Ronald Moll

e o Prosoass Seeoep

ML SERVED

On the dayv of 20 ar gelock _ ML _ . & COompeient adali kerekn
state that D Tendnt ST TR Recatne:

o Vacant ___Does Nt Exast — Moved ... Does Not Reside {Mor Vacants

— No Apswer on [ || S S - S

. Service Refused o _. Deeeased  _ Defendant Unknown

__Cluster Mail Box  __ Cant Gain Access
er!

L understand that this Statement is made subject to the penalics of 18 Pa. .S Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification w zuthorities

BY- . . —
PRINTEDNAME:

\
N\



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE [FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUAIBEA COUNTY
DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC,, F/K/4 GREEN TREE SERVICING,
LLC., 5B/ GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY  PH 4 981817

DEFENDANT :

KAREN GIFFORD COov RT ]\0 2016 C\ 226
DANIEL GIFFORD

SERVE DANIEL GIFFORD AT TYPE OF ACTION

7608 COLUMELA AVENUE XX Notice of Sherifl’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-5762 SALE DATE: 02/01/2017

2 PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY *#*

SERVED

Served and made known to _DANIEL GIFFQRD, Detendunt an the _ﬁ day of D&c__ﬂu@f_,ﬁ 2016 a 07,
O'Chx:kﬁ. M. at 200K COLUMBIA AVENUE. BERWICK. PA [3603.8762, in the manner described below:
__. Detendant persenally served
 Adult Family member with wihwem Dielendant(s) ressedens),
Ralationshig s
. Adultin charge of O fendant s residence ¥ ho refused 1o give same oF ridationship,
e Manager/Clerk of place of lxdgung 1n wiiich Defendantis: cosideis
— Agest or person incherpe of Defendunt’s office or usual pluce of bustess.
i otficer of sand Detendant's company

X}& Oither: POSTED THE PROPERTY
Description: Age Height Weighe . . Race Sex Otner
L Ronuld ok , a compelent adult, hereby verify that T personally posted the property with a true and correct

cogv of the Natice of Sh:;: iff s Sale in the manner as set forth berein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 onderstand chat this staiement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 49

rehiling to unswom falsification o authorities, %/L ﬂ
DaTE: fé‘;{?/f (s NAME: _ [ ‘“E“TL ("‘Q——

PRINTED NAME: RO‘I ud Mot

e, Irocess Scrver

Onthe daved A s oclock _ ML S . & competent adull hereby
state that ﬁucud 'lm ‘\FTF'! TR hecause:

_ Vacant . Does Not Exist Moved .. Does Not Reside (ot Vacani)

_ NoAnsweron @ L. al

2 Seeace Refused _ Red Tag Do ___ Deceascd Defendam Unknowsi

_Claster Mail Bax  __ Cant Gain Access
Other:

T understand that this statement 15 made sabject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. €3 Sec. 4904 relating 1o unsworn
Falsification 1o authorilies.

PRAINTED NAME: ..

~ A9 g



usps CERTIFIED MAIL™

RN

9214 8969 0096 4000 6305 22

DANIEL GIFFORD
7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-5762

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x3) PH# 981817 / LAS

~fold here (regular)

12/05/2016



USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

[EREH N

9214 8969 0096 4000 6805 15

KAREN GIFFORD
7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-5762

--fold here (regular)

— fold here (629} PH# 981817 / LAS

—fold here (regular)

12/05/2016



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking®

English

Customer Senvics USRS Mobike

Page | of 2

Register { Sign

--------------- - USPS Tracking®

e S
et __ Tracking Number: 9244B98900964000680522
Sy ———
WAk

Product & Tracking Information
]

Postal Product; Features:

Firsi-Class Mail® Certified Mail™
L ]

December 12, 2046, 1;93 Caivered, Laft with

S —— pm Irdividual

=2 USPSCOM’

BERWICK, PA 13603

Your item was dehyered 1o an individuat 8 the adoress at 1,15 i on Decembes 12, 2016 in BERWACK

PA tRE0S.

Dacember &, 216
pm

Decambsr 8, 2016
prmt

December 5, 2016

Decemnber 5, 2018

1042 In Trangit 1o Destination
H10:42 Amived at USPS Fallty
. 9:27 pm Accepted at USPS Origin

Faciltty

Pre-Shipmenl fnfo Sent tg

PHILADIELPHIA, PA 19176

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

USPE, USPS Awaiting hem

Track Another Package

.

Tracking for recelpt}

HELPFUL LINKS
Contacd Ug

Bite Index

FAQs

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirm Action.action L abels=92 14896900964000680522

OM ABOUT USPS COM
About USFS Home
Newsroom

UEPS Senvice Lipdates
Farms & Publications
Goyemmenl Sarvices

Carans

Track it

OTHER LgPs SITES
Busneze Customer Gateway
Postal nspeciars

Inspector Genarg)

Pastal Explorer

National Postal Museurn
Resources for Davealopsrs

St Have Questions?
Brorygm our FAQs

;j{l

Get Easgy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions
Returts Receipt Electronic
Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

;’f

Track sll your packages from & dashboard,
Nao tracking numbers neceszary,

Bign up for My USPS »

LEGAL INFORMATION
Privacy Policy

Terma of Usa

FOnA

Na FEAR Act EED Datn

12/29/2016



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Page I of 2

Enplish Custormer Service USPS Mobile Rugicter I Sign in

EZUSPSCOM’

. smlumve. uestions?
S USPS Tracking® . rcume oo P,

d‘,‘_’ Get Easy Tracking Updates »
'-‘f\ Sign up for My USPS,

TETENCRwoTTETY—
o= Tracking Number: $214896900864000680515
SR
Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
I
Postal Prodyct: Features:
- First-Class Mai® Certified Mail™ Return Receipt Electronic
; Text Updares
: December 12, 2018, 1:13 Dekivered, Laft with
——— pim Individua# BERWICK, PA 13603 Email Upeates

Your iterm was delivered  an individual ai the adoross at 123 pm e Decamber 12, Z06 in BERWICHK,
FA 18603

Decarnber &, 2018 , 10:42

pm In Transit ko Destination

5:1“’"""” 52016, 10:42 Arrived st LISPS Facility PHILADELFHIA, P4 18476

Accepted al USPS Origin

December §, 2016 , 5-27 pm Facility PHILADIELPHIA, PA 12103

Pre-Shipmant info Senl to

Dacember &, 2016 USPS, USPS Awaiting Nam

Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or raceipt} number Track all your packages from a daghboard, '
s et 2ot et e No Iracking numiers NECEssary, i
14
Track it . ;
Sige wp for By USPS,
HELPFLL i INKS ON ABOUT USPS.COM OTHER UZPS SITES LESAL INFORMATION
Contact s About UEPE Home Business Customer Galaway Privacy Polcy
Slte Indax Mewsroom FPostal Inspeciors Terms of Lga
FaQs EPS Service Updales Inspector Ganeral Foua
Forms & Publications Postal Expiorer Ma FEAR Act EED Data
Governmaent Services Nutional Postal Mussum
Careers Resources for Cevelopars

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=97 | 4896900964000680515  12/29/2016



8 \TE* "PENNSYLVANIA
CLUNT  OF CO..UMBIA ; G8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law depeses and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 11, 18, 25. 2017 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc,

ANd NOW,.oovvie s 200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $...................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC
Vs, Case Number
2018CV3920

KAREN GIFFORD (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANIjBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

A

SCOTT MAYERNICK. DEPUTY

50O ANSWERS,

Tindtly T Chambiuleia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN. SHERIFF

December 29, 2016

COMMONWE S T oF
LTH OF PENNSYLY,

SAQAH JANZ K"'.‘\."ZH,M;: (A
TOWN CJF SL‘:C.'J;:“ :.:':‘-I‘N;,-n'f_ LBL n
MY COMMI w

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this 4 . .

29TH day of DECEMBER

CPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1453 1617 JFK BLVD, flIH!LADELPHfA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DIT\E}H FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al ) 2016CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

IME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Notes: ;
SHERIFF S SALE BILL

Name:

Served:

(POSTING)

Primary 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE . Adultin
Address: :\BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . ... . ... . .

026A09102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

......................

Alternate g - Date: /;?*7??«{(5 Time: C’C?,‘Sfa

Address:

Phone: Deputy:

L‘( - Miteage:

LAN & HALLINAN'LLP

Name:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY VISWNTOD 0092

1,
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NO!/L¥HIidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain - '
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

vS- 2016CVO20

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC Case Number
KAREN GIFFORD (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/29/2016 11:13 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
DANIEL GIFFORD, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KAREN GIFFORD AT

618 MONROE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
W ’

RAYRMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tinetly T Chamdadeia

September 29, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANIA
Matarlat Seal
8arah Jane Klingaman, botary Pubic
Town of Bloomsburg, Colurmbia Coundy

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2016 Ja@jy L«—L a{éw Ny s
_ 5

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK Bf{/D, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherniff Chief Deputy
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC
Vs, Case Number
2016Cvaz20

KAREN GIFFORD (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/28/2016 11:13 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WAT: DANIEL GIFFORD AT 619 MONROE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

RAY%%ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 29, 2016

Notarial Seal
Sargh Jane Kiingaman, Notary Pubiic
Towm of Bloomsbury, Colurabia

Ty Cormmilssinh Expifes Ot 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of SEPTEMBER  , 2016 ;éj;),tfj) QQM wa\m)
d /

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLF, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE ‘thO 1617 JFK BLVI, PHILADEL PHIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DITECH FINANCIAL. LLC.. F/K/A GREEN
TREE SERVICING, [.1.C., S/B/M GREEN TREE
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Plaintiff
V8.
KAREN GIFFORD
DANIEL GIFFORD
Delendants

ORDER

AND NOW, this_/ % day o/ 0 Zppdoer

Court of Commeon Pleas
Civil Dhvision
COLUMBIA County

No.: 2016-CV-920
No.: 2016-ED-160

, 2016 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Batance

Interest Through Augusl 26, 2016
Latc Charges

Legal fees

Cost of Suit and Tile

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

Plus interest at six percent per annnm,

$66,069.77
$5,916.47
§253.03
$2,365.00
$590.00
$1,307.35

$76,501.62

Note: The above figurc is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY THE COURT

s "’;’

981817



10/14/2016  10:49 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707526479 P.004/005

7 BAJSA

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT AUTHORITY } l

October 14, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.0, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

DITECH FINANCIAL, LL.C., ¥/K/A/ GREEN TREE SERVICING, LILC.,
S/B/M GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY

VS,

KAREN GIFFORD
DANIEL GIFFORD

NO: 2016-CV-920

Dear Timothy:

The mﬁount duc on the sewer account #600274 for the property located at 7600
Columbia Blvd, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2017 is $1738.54. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Piease fecl free to contaet me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

elly Mégris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSAis an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DIT\E;_:H FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al ) 2016Cv920

Zone:

Category: |

Manner: Warrant:

‘W NVOP ‘AY3HLOYN

Notes:

Served:

Primary 122Twm Church Road : Adult In
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 ~ Charge:

Name:  .Joan M.Rothery

:f),
. &
S
5
0
: T
S
‘3
o
D
[ =]
|
-}
e
- 3
.2
026AD910Z

Phone:  570-7592118  pos: | Relation:

Alternate Dare: ’ _ z/
Address: /f '? /f //” //_’

Phone: . Deputy: _3 - Mileage:

Date:

Time: ) 1 |

Mileage.

|
-
Deputy: . E

£0981 Vd "MIIMHIT ‘AYOY HOMNHD NIML ZZ1

@ lesijw|Nn]=

NOILVHIdXZ ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DITVE’.CH FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al.) 2016CV920

SERVICE COVER SHEET

* ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

:< Not Spemf ed > Expires:

TIINVA ‘ayodd1D

Notes: | SALE DATE & TIME: 02f01f2017AT o00aMm T
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary
Address: :

Phone:

Phone:

Name:

Alternate 619 MONROE STREET
Address: :_BERWICK PA 18803

Served: | WAdult In Charge Posted - Other
Adaltln | e ey
Charge: Z/’Z.m, < / C pp /

Relation:

026A051L0Z

Deputy:

Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Yd ‘MOIMYIS ‘ANNIAY VIBWNT0D 0092

e A P R

NOLLVHI4X3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear] D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DIT\:ESF)H FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al.) 2016CV920

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: _IReal Estate Sale - Sale Notlce . ' Zone:

Manner: < Not Specn" ed > _ Warrant:

.| Expires:
Notes: QE'SALE'DAfE"&'ﬂME 02/01/2017 AT 9:00aM ~—~
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

NIYVYM ‘Qyo43i9

Name:

Served: Personah’y ! \A:iult in Charge P
Aduit In ) _ o e
Charge: \/2“7.:'[ / 6\ CQ, v—/ e

Relation;

0Z6ADSLDZ

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Atternate. 615 TORBGE Sommir o S BT
Address: \BERWICK, PA 18603 - 72976 s

Phone: . Deputy: | 7 . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time: 0 f?’é

Mileage:
Deputy: VA

£0981 ¥d MIIMYIG ‘INNIAV VIGWN10D 0094

NOLLVYIdXT ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

vs.
GIFFORD, KAREN (et al ) 2016CV920

W

SERVICE COVER SHEET "g?

Category: Reai Estate Sale-SalaNotice - -

Manner: < Not Specﬂ" ed > Expires: Warrant: E

: o e b e e -

Notes: §§3ALE DATE & TIME: 02012017 AT 900 AM o

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =

T

Q

[ar]

_ 2

Name: i SEWER AUTHORITY : Served: Personally Adul1 In Charge Posted Other a

‘ i e oRITIITLL ST ZZ"I.I:' .. o <

Primary 5§-1 108 FREAS AVE Adult In o

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: MO ("Ftb S

Phone: | ' Relation:

Altornate _ . o Date:
Address: :

Phone: - Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098L Vd "MOIMY3G ‘JAY SYIN4 801}

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC
VS,

Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al.) 2016CV920
Q
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone: )
Lo mmate sale - sale L e D 2O g O 2
Manner: < Not Sper:lfed > - o Expires: ... Warrant E
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 900 AM 777 7w e 3
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =
7
o
n
N
P ' 2
Name: : of Columbia Cou Served: Personafly Adul1 I[@arge Posted Other 8
:. - . DLl Lo ................... . <
Primary 1 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In i W
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: m “’WW C/'“‘C«[\- . B
iBloomsburg, PA 17815 T SR
Phone: - . .. . _ pos Relation: C‘i«w‘ﬁ/ o -
Aternate © Date: i =
Address: 93 0 E,,:
Phone: Deputy: Miteage: §
......... 2
n
T T R T AR - |
Name: 215-563-7000 M
=

Date:

Time: o

Mileage: rﬁ """"""""""" o

Deputy: | -

NOLLVHIdX3 ON d ‘Dd4NasNoo1a ‘Yoo14 ANz



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DIT\E:?H FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

GIFFORD, KAREN (et al.) 2318CV920

SERVICE COVER SHEET

category: Real Estate Sale -Salo Notice T ggne o

Warrant:

Manner: §_< Not Spemfed > ' - . Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVL1 ALNNOD VIGWNT02D

Served:
Primary Adult In
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: | /%% -

aternate L pee 6?2?_ - i 6,?-‘,75‘“'

Address: e e

Name:

Personalfy Adu@arge Pnsted Oiher

0Z6AD91L0T

Phone:  570-389-5649  pop:

Phone: Deputy: L—/ Mileage:

5215 563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

§18L) vd "OdNGSNOOTY ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV920

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sofd hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the scheduie ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land, together with buildings thereon situated in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of lands of Alice S, Harry along highway No. 11; thence west along highway No. 11 sixty {(60)
feet to land of Grover C. Vought; thence south along land of Grover C. Vought one hundred and seventy eight (178) feet to land of
the D.L. & W R R. Co.; thence east along land of D. L. & W. R. R, Co., sixty {60) feet to land of Alice S. Harry; thence north along
land of Alice S. Harry one hundred and seventy-eight (178) feet to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED N Daniel Gifford and Karen Gifford, his wife, by Deed from irene M. Jurbala, Agent under
General Power-of-Attorney for Louise A. Wolford, dated 11/21/2008, recorded 11/28/2008 in Instrument Number 200612477,

Tax Parcel: 08-01A-007-00,000

Premises Being: 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 06-01A-007-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KAREN GIFFORD, DANIEL GIFFORD in suit of DITECH
FINANCIAL LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABILE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PHELAN & HALLINAN L1 P TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-583-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

LoilmwlyEoile Shoeot Toensed e



Ditech Financial, LLC., t/k/a (reen Tree Servicing, LLC., : COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
s/b/m Green Tree Consumer Discount Company :

Plainuff : CIVIL DIVISION
Y. : NO.: 2016-CV-920)
Karen Gitford :
Danicel Gifford : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Detfendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Ditech Financial, LLC., /k/a Green Tree Servicing, L1.C_ s/b/m Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, Plaintill in the
above aclion, by the undersigned attorney, sels Torth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Karen Giftord 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-3762
Daniel Gifford 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) n the judgment:
Namc Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Karen Gitford 7600 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-3762
Daniel Gilford 7600 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762
3. Name and last known address ol cvery judgment ereditor whose judgment i a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nane.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namc Address (1f address cannot be
reasanably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (0f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record inlerest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (F address cannot be

PH # 981817



None,
Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affecled by the sale;
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inberitance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Doemestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Wellare

Internal Revenuc Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorticy for The Middie District of PA
Federal Building

I verify thart the statements made in this affidavit arc true and
I'understand that false stalements herein are made subject to the penalties

knowledge or information and beljef.

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plainti{l has knowledge who has any interest in (he property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, picase indicate)

To00 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762

6th Floor, Strawberry Sy,
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Qak Building
Harrisharg, PA 17105

Columbia Counly Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomishurg, PA 17815

P.0G. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1600 Liberty Averue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220

PO Box 11754
Harrisbuerg, PA 17108-1754

correct to the best of my personal

ot 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

ALYt

PH #981817

By:

Phelun Hak'@;"l:l{ﬁmnnd & jJones, LLP

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No. 318263

Attorney for Plaintif{

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMONI & JONES, 1.1
[a17 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Omne Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, P& 19103
215-563-7000
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 5010 €D iwd
DATE RECEIVED Q- 2 - 2o
DOCKET AND INDEX 201w CJ 920
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT %
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# (0 B05%9

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE o 1% 2007 TIME 900
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK




No.: 2016-CV-920

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/ret Green Tree Consumer Driscount Company
vs.

Karen Gifford

Damel Gifford

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Office of Judjcial Support
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.
. Address where papers may be served;
- Katen Gifford
Phela mond & Jones, LLP Jm__ﬂ_: sifford
PETER WAPNER Es 118263 #O0C Colurabia Avenue
> ALV B IR0 18202 Boreick, PA 14603-5762
Attorrey for Plaintiff -

Danie) Gifford
7600 Columbia Avenne
Berwick, P& 1RE03-5762




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company CIVIL DIVISION
vs. NO.: 2016-CV-920
Al — BED - 1ed

Karen Gifford
Daniel Gifford COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 7600 COLUMBIA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5762
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $72,441.09
Interest from 09/26/2016 to Date of Sale h and costs.

@ $11.91 per diem
oo N e Jer

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy S'uppoé, Cormon Pleas Court
af Calumbia County, Penna.

e A AN ]90\@ |

"{SEALY

PR#98ISLT Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

- 2 . e .4'3/*"}{
wiv Cerm, Dy et Monday i 2020
EF O m e Law o e -,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that cerlain piece and parcel of land, together with buildings thereon situated in the
Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and descrihed
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of lands of Alice S. Harry along highway No. 11; thence
west along highway No. 11 sixty (60) feet to land of Grover C. Vought; thence south along land
of Grover C. Vought one hundred and seventy eight (178) feet to land of the D.I. & W.R. R
Co.; thence cast along land of D. L. & W. R. R, Co., s1xty (60) feet Lo land of Alice S. Harry,
thence north along land of Alice S. Harry onc hundred and seventy-eight (178) feet to the place
of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel Gifford and Karen Giitord, his wife, by Deed irom
Irenc M. Jurbala, Agent under General Power-of-Attomey for Louise A. Wolford, dated 1 [/21/2006,
recorded 11/28/2006 in Instrument Number 200612477,

Tax Parcel: 06-01A-007-00,000

Premises Being: 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
Plamtiff

v,
Karen Gifford

Danict Gifford
Dcfendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorne
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 81 b

() the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupicd

( ) the premises is vacant

(X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

authoritics.

By:

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2016-CV-920

COLUMBIA County

y for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

coause:

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulietin, Doc No 11-1197. 41 PaB. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswox/ﬂsiﬁcation to

/

/

/.

!

Phelan Bidlinan Diamond & Jpes, LLLP
PETER WAPNER, Exq.. 1d_¥0.3 18263
Artorm:y wnfiff



PHELAN HAI.LINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LL.P Attorney for Plaintifi
PETER WAPNER. Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhailinan.com

215-563-7000

Ditech Financial, LL.C., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m :  COLUMBIA County

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, :  CIVIL DIVISION
Kuaren Giftord 0 NQO.: 2016-CV-920

Daniel Gifford
S0V - £ - YO

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attormey hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facls, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) Karen Gifford and Daniel Gifford are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Karen Gifford is over 18 years of age and resides at 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick,
PA 18603-5762.

(¢) that defendant Daniel Gillord is over 18 years of age and resides at 7600 Columbig Avenue, Berwick,

PA 18603-5762.

‘This stalement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4 relating #6 unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamend & Jones, LD
PITER WADPNER, Esq., Id. No.318%63
Attorney for Pluintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phcelanhal linan.com

215-563-7000

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company :
Plaintiff :  CIVIL DIVISION
V. i NO.: 2016-CV-920
Karen Gilford : AOWe - BD - oo
Daniel Gifford :  COLUMBIA County

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

() the mortgage is an FHA Morigage

() the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) thc premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No | 1-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This cettification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S.A. ¥ 4904 relating to unswm'}légjﬁcation lo
authorities. /

o\ /
Phelan Hiflinan Diamond & Jofies, LLP
WAPNER, bsq., Id, NG.318263
ainf1

PETER



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & J ONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintitf
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m :  COLUMBIA County
Green Tree Conswmer Discount Company :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, :  CIVIL DIVISTION
Karen Gifford ;0 NO.: 2016-CV-920

Daniel Gifford

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hercby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the delendant(s) Karen Gifford and Daniel Gifford are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reljef Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Kacen Gifford is over 18 years of age and resides at 7600 Columbiu Avenue, Berwick,
PA 18603-5762. |

(c) that defendant Daniel Gifford is over 18 years of age and resides al 7600 Colum%Avenuc, Berwick,
PA 18603-5762,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 404 O unsworn faisification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diawmond & Jones, LI
PETER WATPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
ANorney for Plaintifl



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land, together with buildings thereon situated in the
Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wil;

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of lands of Alice S Harry along highway No. 11: thence
west along highway No. 11 sixty (60) feet to land of Grover C. Vought; thence south along land
of Grover C. Vought one hundred and sevenly erght (178) feet to land of the DL. & W. R. R
Co.; thence east along land of D. 1.. & W. R. R. Co., sixty (60} feet to land of Alice S, Harry,
thence north along land of Alice S. Harry onc hundred and scventy-eight (178) feet to the place
of heginning.

TITLE T SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel Gifford and Karen Gifford, his wile, by Deed Irom
Irenc M. Jurbala, Agent under General Power-of-Attorney for Louise A, Wolflord, dated 1 [/21/2006,
recorded 11728/2006 in Instrument Number 200612477,

Tax Parcel: 06-01A-007-00,000

Premises Being: 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2016-CV-920

Ditech Financial, LLC., t/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LL.C., s/b/m Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company

V.

Karen Gifford

Daniel Gitford

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,

Pennsylvania, being

7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762
Parcel No, 06-01A-007-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $72,441.09

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Ditech Financial, LLC.. f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC.. s/b/m Green IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Tree Consumer Discount Company OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Planuiff
V8. No.: 2016-CV-920
Karen Gittord
Daniel] Gitford ISSTIED
Defendants
NOW, ELLD W High Sherit! of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
herchy deputize the Sheritt of County, Pennsylvania, (o exceute this Writ, This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Pluntitf,

Defendants alleged address is

ShenifT, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sherifl

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 2 at O Clock m., scrved the within

upon ) ) at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to the contents thercof.
Swarn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20 )
i BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
¥ ¥ P

reiurm

S0 Answers,

Sherif!

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHIERTIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AEFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do net detach any copies.
f Expiration date -
Plaintilf No; 2016-CV-021)

Ditech Finaucial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/m Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company

Defendant Type ur Writ of Complain

Karen Gifford EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Daniel Gifford

SE:I{"I A NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANTY, CORPORATION, E10., TO SERVICE (IR NESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE I EVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE
AT ADDRESS iStreet or RFD, Apartoient No,, City, Roao. Twp., State and Zip Code}

7600 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (YTHER INFORMATION THAT Wil 1. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFE’S HANDRILL OF SALE.
NOW, - 20 L Sherifi of COLUMBI1A County, PA do herehy depuatize the Sheritf of _
County. W execute the within and make refurn thereof accordin Lo Taw

i
et of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APFLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER QAVATCHMAN — Any deputy shetilf levying upon or attachimr any
property undor within writ may leuve same withowt a warclman, in custody olfhomever is found in possession, after nedtifying pegson of levy or
attachment without Lubility on the part of such deputy or sheritt to any plaingft! heeein lor any loss, destruetion or removal of any such pruperty before
sheridls sale thereot,

Plainuft Telephome Number Dute
¥ Delendant

¥ Boulevan!, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 [

Sigmalwre of Attorney or other Criginator requesting service on belall o X

ADDRIESS:  One Penn Center 21 Submrban Stution, 16 shn 17, Kenng,
Philadeiphia, 'A 10103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR WSE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED: ,
AVFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWIRS [ate

Signarare of ep. Sherift

ol ]

Signamre of Sherit] Thue

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiralion daie
PLantift No.: 2016-CV-920
Ditech Financial, LLC., {k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC.. s/b/m Green Trec Consumer
Discount Company

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Kuaren Gifford EXECUTTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Daniel Gifiord
SER 'TE NAME OF INDIVIDL Al COMPANY. CORFORATION. E10, TG SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T BE LEVILD, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 KAREN GIFFORD :
AT ADDGRESS (Sireet or RFD, Apariment No., City, Boro. Twp., Stic ad Zip Coue)

1600 Coiumbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSISTIN EXPEIMTING SHRVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICF. OF SALE.
NOW, _ _ »20__ L Shertff of COLUMBTA Cunnty, PA do herelyy deputize the Sherff of
County. to cxecute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheritf of COLARIBIA County, Penna

NOTE ONEY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any deputy sherill levying upon or attachiog any
property under within writ may leave same without 4 walchman, in cusiody of whomge®r is found in passessicn, aller notilving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl to any plaintiff lurin for any loss, destmetion o semoval of any such property beloe
sheriff’s sale thereof,

&
Signature of Attartey ov other Originator requesting servicdon behalf of X3 PainilT Telephon: Number Date
¢/ Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station. 1617 J& F, Kenncgé Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2151563-7000

Dhiladelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATINTIFE ‘ Cuouerl Number

RETURNED;
AITIRMED aud subscribed to hetore me this .

r

duy SO ANSWERS Dhate
Signature of Dep. Sheritf

ot 20

Sigﬁatur& of Sheritf Date

Shenlt of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readahbility of all copies. Do not detach any copics,
Expiration date
Plinmlitt No.: 2016-CV-320

Ditech Financial, LLC., [/k/a Green Tree Servieing, LLC., s/b/m Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company

Delendam Type or Wril of Complaint
Karen Gitford EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Daniel Gitford I
SER E NAME OF INDIVINUAL, COMPANY, CURPOR ATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION U1 PROFERTY TU BLE LEVIEL, ATTACHED OR SATE
KAREN GIFFORD
AT ADRDRESS (Street or RED. Apartment Nuo., City, Buro, Twp., State and Yap Code)

7600 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXTREDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ ) ) — 20 I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, 'a do herelyy deputize the Shertff of
County. taexecute the within and make rewurn therenf aceurding to law.

BIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXCCUTIONS N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Ap deputy sherilT levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul 2 wat man, in custody of whogfever is fougd-m possession, ailer netitying person of levy or
artachmenl without liability on the part of such deputy or sheri any plaintitf hgfein formmy loss, destmaction o 1emoval of any such property beiore
sherif7s sale thereof, -

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requosting gervice on behalf of XX Plgdhafr Telephone Number Date
_ JAcfendant

mlevand, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 7 John F. Kennedy
Philadelphia, PA [9103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR\USE QESHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF | Cuorl Number

RETURNLED:

FAFFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me this day 30 ANSWLRS Dt
' Signature of Dep, Sheriff

of’ ) 20

Siginature of Shoerilt ’ [Zate

Sherilt of

L




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

L Expiration date
Plaintitt Nrv: 2016-CV-920)
Ditech Financial, LLC., /k/a Green Tree Servicing. 1.LC., s/b/m Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Karen Gifford EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
Daniel Gittord
SER ?E NAML OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE Ok DESCRIPTION OF PROPLERTY T BE LFEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
4 DANTEL GIFFORD
AT ADDRESS (Street or RID, Agatmen No. City, Baro, Twp.. Slale and Zip Code} -

7600 Columbia Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-5762
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALFE.

NOW, ) — 20 T, Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, PA do herelyy deputize the Sheriff of
County. to execute the within and make return thereol according 1o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPILICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff lov ¥ing upun or attaching any
preperty under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whomever is foyid in possession. alter notitymy person of levy o
attachment without linbitity on the part of such deputy or sheriff 1 any plaintiif herein for apafloss, destruction or removal of any stch propesty hefore
sheritf’s sale theteof.

Telephone Number Date

Signature of Atlorney of other Originator requesling service on behalfl of XX Plaintiff

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburbag Station, 1617 John F. Kem y‘B_ouev d. Suite 1400 {213)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF S ERIFF‘ ONLY — DO NOT 'WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF ~— Court Number

RETURNEI)
AFFIRMED und subscribed to before me this _ . ) . day 50 ANSWERS e
Signature of Dep. Shent!

uf _ ) o

Signaturc of Shesitf . Dute

Hheriff of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Karcn
Giltord and Daniel Gifford at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

} remain available should yon wish 1o discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Jill Nicholas

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 31569
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 31569

Fax: (215) 563-3826



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Caunty
Columbia County Sherill

35 Wast Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000090022

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHA PA 18107-4214

[0
http:z’f’webserver1fsendsuite%20]ivelpmjccts;’image.aspx'?pd=1 9/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 9005 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship to
OFFICE OF F.A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX BO16 Tracking #: 71901140006000090015

Doc Ref #: 2016ED160

Postage 513060
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http:fﬂwebserverlfsendsuite%20]ivez‘projcctsfimage‘aspx?de1

9/28/201612:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

9/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 9008 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail@® 9728/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 718011 40006000090022
Doc Ref # 2016EDM60D
Postage 51300

PHILACELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 004 Carrier { service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9f28/201612:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000090008
Doc Ref #: 2018ED180
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG Pa 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page ] of 1

9/28/2016



Ditech Financial, LLC,, f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LLC., s/b/in : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2016-CV-920
¥S.
Karen Gifford : COLUMBIA County
Daniel Gifford .
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Karen Gifford Karen Gifford
Daniel Gifford PO Box 70, Care of: James Beatrice, Jr.
7600 Columbia Avenue Hughesville, PA 17737-0070

Berwick, PA 18603-5762

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Saleon _ {2 h  J$*Y 2 oV ar G.00 a~ in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$72,441.09 obtained by Ditech Financial, LLC.,, f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LL.C., s/b/m Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company (the mortgagee} against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OQOWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x123¢.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court t strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Ditech Financial, LLC., {/k/a Green Trece Servicing, LI.C., s/b/m : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NQO.: 2016-CV-920
VS,
Karen Gifford +  COLUMBIA County
Daniel Gifford :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Karen Gifford Karen Gifford
Daniel Gitford PO Box 70, Care of: James Beatrice, Jr.
7600 Columbia Avenue Hughesville, PA 17737-00670

Berwick, PA 18603-5762

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #=

Your house (real estate) at 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon _ {26 JSY 28V} at G.00 an in the Office of The SherifT,
Columbia Counnty Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, I’A 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$72,441.09 obtained by Ditech Financial, LLC., t/k/a2 Green Tree Servicing, LL.C., s/b/m Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find cut how much Yyou must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230).

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ene, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LI.C., s/b/m : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2016-CV-920
vs.
Karen Gifford 1 COLUMBIA County
Daniel Gifford :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE QOF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Karen Gifferd Karen Gifford
Daniel Gifford PO Box 70, Care of: James Beatrice, Jr,
7600 Columbia Avenue Hughesville, PA 17737-0070

Berwick, PA 18603-5762

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING T COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #*

Your house (real estate) at 7600 Columbia Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-5762 is scheduled to be soid at
the Sherif’s Saleon _ [0 |S% 2 017 at G.00 an in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$72,441.09 obtained b y Ditech Financial, LLC., f/k/a Green Tree Servicing, LI.C., s/b/m Green Trec
Consumer Discount Company (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate acfion:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1234.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001630389
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Phifadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOLUINT
9/26/2016 *#x%$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomshurg, PA 17815

SCL [981817] 7600 COLUMBIAAVENUE (2016- CV-920) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
B DUCHAEN T AL TAI HEAT. SERBTIVE (i TOUCH 2R PRESE HERE - RED- IAANE DISARNERGL P G

001630389 wD3IEODLE08 IBLSOBEEEN



